31 December 2009

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Receivables

Weighted average Interest rate
Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net financial assets/(liabilities)

31 December 2008

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Receivables

Weighted average Interest rate
Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net financial assets/(liabilities)

Floating
interest

rate

$
475,846

475,846

0.79%

475,846

257,302

257,302

0.74%

257,302

13

Fixed Non- Total
interest interest

rate bearing

$ $ $
850 476,696

155,929 155,929

156,779 632,625

(376,703) (376,703)

(219,924) 255,922

850 258,152
149,247 149,247

150,097 407,399

(240,385) (240,385)

(90,288) 167,014

TRANSPORT WORKERS' UNION OF AUSTRALIA

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009 (Cont'd)

11. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(e) Interest Rate Risk

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the branch's profit (through
the impact on floating rate and short term deposit financial assets).

Sensitivity Analysis

2009 Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

$ $ $
Cash at Bank 475,846 2,379 (2,379)

2008 Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

$ $ $
Cash at Bank 257,302 1,287 (1,287)

(f) Other Price Risks

The branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to the
fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk

The branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

12. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Transactions with related parties are on normal terms and conditions no more favorable
than those available to other parties, unless otherwise stated.

(a) The aggregate amount of remuneration paid to officers during the financial year is
disclosed in the Financial Report

(b) The aggregate amount paid during the financial year to a superannuation plan in